.

CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.	Via Facsir Docket No.: P07212US00/				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
Austin Timothy Ryan (deceased)					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name: Paul Edward Ryan Street Address: 11 Heslop Court City + Address: Horsham, Victoria 3400, Australia					
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution date(s):					
Execution Date(s): April 21, 2005					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other: Transfer of Title by Will (see attached Letter)					
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>This document is filed together with a new application.</li> </ul>					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	3. Patent No.(s)				
	6,668,940				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning do	cument should be direct	ed:			
Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA_22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881					
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1	!			
<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41)</li> <li>         Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FO (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposed)     </li> </ul>	RM (PTO-2038) \$4 it Account No. 12-0555)	40.00			
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09					
9. Signature: Douglas E. Jackson	November 22, 200	05			
Name of person signing / Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	documents: <u>6</u>				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450For assistance call: 571-272-3350

	Patent #	6,668,940
LETTER:		
	Application #	09/856,045
RECORDATION OF	Filing Date	
	First Inventor	RYAN
PATENT RIGHTS TRANSFER		
	Docket #	P07212US00/M

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## SIR:

The documents provided for recording herewith are hereby certified to be true and accurate copies of the originals; and these documents establish a chain of title from the **sole inventor** of the above identified patent, **Austin Timothy Ryan**, to his **beneficiary**, **Paul Edward Ryan**, as follows:

- a copy of the <u>Death Certification</u> of inventor Austin Timothy Ryan, Registration Number 66284/2005 showing that Austin Timothy Ryan died on 21 April 2005;
- b) a copy of the <u>Death Certification</u> of the inventor's wife, Doreen Rose Ryan, Registration Number 61104/2003 showing that Doreen Rose Ryan died on 27 January 2003 and thus predeceased inventor Austin Timothy Ryan; and
- c) a copy of the <u>Will</u> of **inventor Austin Timothy Ryan** showing by virtue of clause 6.(c) that the property (including USP 6,668,940) of inventor Austin Timothy Ryan passed upon his death by this Will to his **beneficiary Paul Edward Ryan**, in the event that the inventor's wife, Doreen Rose Ryan predeceased inventor Austin Timothy Ryan (as evidenced by b) above).

In view of these documents, passing of the title of this patent from inventor Austin Timothy Ryan to his beneficiary Paul Edward Ryan is established under Australian law on April 21, 2005, the date of **inventor Austin Timothy Ryan** death.

Respectfully submitted,

Dougla & faction

By: Douglas E. Jackson Registration No.: 28,518

STITES & HARBISON PLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314 TEL: 703-739-4900 • FAX: 703-739-9577 • CUSTOMER NO. 000881

135LT:5423:23464:1:ALEXANDR1A

Date: November 22, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0569 1

4

1

I, AUSTIN TIMOTHY RYAN of 27 Stawell Road, Horsham in the State of Victoria, Inventor HEREBY REVOKE all former Wills and Testamentary dispositions heretofore made by me and declare this to be my last Will.

- I APPOINT my son PAUL EDWARD RYAN and my Solicitor NICHOLAS JOHN LUCAS of 16A Darlot Street, Horsham to be Executors of this my Will and Trustees of my Estate (hereinafter called "my Trustees")."
- 2. I DECLARE that my Trustee being a Solicitor or other person engaged in any other profession or business may act in a professional capacity and shall be entitled to charge and be paid for all professional or other charges for any business act done by him or her firm in connection with trusts hereof including acts which a Trustee could have done personally AND I AUTHORISE my Trustee to charge commission at such rate or rates not exceeding those charged by Trustee Companies in estates of like value at the date of my death.
- 3. I EXPRESS THE WISH that my funeral service be arranged by W B Gardiner & Sons of Warracknabeal and following my funeral service that I be buried at the Horsham Cemetery.
- 4. I GIVE AND BEQUEATH the following:
  - (a) to my grandaughter CASSANDRA RYAN my piano absolutely;
  - (b) to my grandson TOBIAS RYAN my billiard table and the sum of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$500.00) together with a keepsake of his choice of my personal chattels.
- 5. I GIVE AND BEQUEATH to my Trustees the sum of TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS (\$250.00) to pay the Parish Priest for the time being of the CATHOLIC CHURCH at Horsham for saying masses for the repose of my soul and I DIRECT that the receipt of the Treasurer or other proper officer of the Catholic Church be a full and sufficient discharge for my Trustees in respect hereof.
- 6. I GIVE DEVISE AND BEQUEATH the remainder and residue of my estate both real and personal wheresoever and whatsoever unto my Trustees UPON TRUST:
  - (a) To pay thereout all my just debts funeral and testamentary expenses and all duties PATENT (if anv) on my estate: REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0570

X.

ŝ

- (b) To hold the balance for my wife DOREEN ROSE RYAN absolutely. I EXPRESS THE WISH that after my death my said son PAUL EDWARD RYAN take care of my wife DOREEN ROSE RYAN and attend to her needs where ever possible;
- (c) In the event the said DOREEN ROSE RYAN shall predecease me then to pay the balance to my said son PAUL EDWARD RYAN absolutely.
- 7. IN THE EVENT of my said son PAUL EDWARD RYAN predeceasing me and leaving a child or children who shall survive me then such child or children shall take equally per stirpes the share in my estate under this my Will to which my deceased son would have been entitled had he been living at the time of my death.
- I DIRECT that my Trustees shall have the following powers:
  - (a) to postpone the sale or conversion of the whole or any part of my estate for such period as my Trustees shall think fit and to retain as authorised investment of my estate any assets (including shares in companies) which I may own at my death;
  - (b) to apply the whole or any part of the income or capital of the share to which any infant may be contingently or otherwise entitled under this my Will to or for the benefit of such infant and Sections 37 and 38 of the Trustee Act 1958 shall be deemed to be extended accordingly.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto set my hand this the day of Agreentee Two thousand and two.

SIGNED by the Testator AUSTIN TIMOTHY RYAN as for his last Will and Testament in the joint presence of himself and us who at his request and in such joint presence have hereunto subscribed our names as witnesses:-

Chuskin. J.C. your. ) ) ) )

Low Eleve

Anne Flores Fliller Anneking CODY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE & Anneking CODY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE & Annek MARCH CODY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. DATED 10/8/05 (Local Document) Annek MARCH THE MEANING OF THE LEVEL PRACTICIONER WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE LEVEL PRACTICE ACT 1990. HORSENSING

> PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME



## VICTORIA

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES REGISTRATION ACT 1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER

66284/2005

## DEATH CERTIFICATE

Surname Given Name(s) Date of Death Place of Death Sex and Age	RYAN Austin Timothy 21 April 2005 Horsham	Anne Harre Mull.
Date of Death ' Place of Death Sex and Age		Anne Harre true.
Place of Death Sex and Age		1. Anne Meuree Atuic.
Sex and Age	Horsham	
		NEREBY GERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE &
	Male 80 years	COMPLETE COPY OF THE PRIGINAL DOCUMENT
Place of Birth	Melbourne, Victoria	DATED 12/7/200 (
nce in Australia	Life	A CLERK TO A CURREN MAACTI HONEA WITHIN
ace of Residence	C/- 11 Heslop Court	
	Horsham Victoria 3400	THE MEANING OF THE LINE PHACTICE ACT 1990
Usual Occupation		Jracturer.
at Date of Death	Widowed	
lace of Marriage	Dimboola, Victoria	
Age when Married	23 years	
L Name of Spouse	Doreen Rose Rankin	
n order of birth	Timothy James Deccased	
names and ages	1 <del>-</del>	
	Paul Edward 41 years	
f-eb/- Nomo	Timothy RYAN	
	Farmer	
Mother's Name	Verna RYAN	
s Maiden Surname	Thompson	
ther's Occupation	Nome Dutics/Farmer	
Cause of Death n of last illness	Chronic renal failure - 3 - 18 years; Non-insulin hypothyroidism - 1, Year	1 week, ischemic heart disease - 10 years,, 2 years, Aortic and mitral valve replacements dependent diabetes mellitus - years, , Sub acute cholecystitis - months, Peripheral , peptic ulcer disease - months
	Dr. M. OʻSullivan	
ION Date	28 April 2005	
Place	Horsham Lawn Cemetory	
Funeral Director	Horsham & District Funer	als
Name		
Address		
nship to deceased	Son	
ICER Name Date	M. Menta 04 May 2005	
	]	
	Father's Name ther's Occupation Mother's Name 's Maiden Surname ther's Occupation Cause of Death n of Last illness ertifying Medical tioner or Coroner ION Date Place Funeral Director Name Address anship to deceased	Usual Occupation at Date of Death       Farmer, Inventor and Manu Widowed         Place of Marriage Age when Married       Dimboola, Victoria 23 years Doreen Rose Rankin         In order of birth names and ages       Timothy James Deccased Brendan Gerard Deceased Paul Edward 41 years         Father's Name ther's Occupation Mother's Name ther's Occupation       Timothy RYAN Farmer Verna RYAN Thompson Nome Duties/Farmer         Cause of Death n of Last illness       Acute pulmonary edema - Chronic renal failure - - 18 years; Non-insulin hypothyroidism - 1, Year vascular disease - years         ertifying Medical tioner or Coroner       Dr. M. O'Sullivan         IN       Date Place         Name Address       Paul Edward Ryan 11 Heslop Court HORSHAM VICTORIA 3400 Son         Name Address       Mame M. Menta

Before accepting copies, sight unaltered original. The original has a coloured background.



REGISTRY OF BIRTHS DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of particulars recorded in a Register in the State of Victoria, in the Commonwealth of Australia-Registrar -----

ТC

**RATENT** REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0572

MELBOURNE



minter DEATH (	CERTIFICATE		61104/2003
1 DECEASED Surname Given Name(s)	RYAN Doreen Rose	Anne Ma	
Date of Death Place of Death Sex and Age Place of Birth Period of Residence in Australia Place of Residence Usual Occupation Marital Status at Date of Death	female 80 years Geelong, Victoria	OF THE OF ATTERY Of the Copy of Dated: Lo <u>7 \$744</u> A olerk to 4 ov	THAT THIS IS A TRUE & OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. OLLAR OF ACTIONER WITH A BREAT PRACTICIONER WITH A SECLEGAL PRACTICE ACT 1995
2 MARRIAGE(S) Place of Marriage Age when Married Full Name of Spouse	Dimboola, Victoria 26 years Austin Timothy Ryan	, . , .	
	ана на		1 <u>11</u>
CKILDREN In order of birth names and ages			
PARENTS Father's Name Father's Occupation Mother's Name Mother's Maiden Surname Nother's Occupation	Commission Agent	<u>s martino</u> j	
MEDICAL Cause of Death and Duration of Last illness	Gastro-esophageal carcir Metastatic_lung_disease Pleural_effusions1_mc	ooma - 74 months : : 	网络人名英格兰 计算法控制分子
	BULLOR DEATES .	<u>ar Stat</u> ting i 17	
Name of Certifying Medical Practitioner or Coroner	Dr. M. O'sullivan_	URTHS	ADABAS - MARD
BURIAL or CREMATION Date	30 January 2003	San	
Undertaker	B.R. & K. Valpied Pty. L		trict Funerals
INFORMANT Name	Austin Timothy Ryan		·
Address Relationship to deceased	27 Stawell Road Horsham Victoria 3400 Husband		<u>145</u>
REGISTRATION OFFICER Name Date	E. M. A. Goode 31 January 2003		
ENDORSEMENT(\$) It any	<b>.</b>		
Before accepting copies REGISTRY OF BIRTHS DEATHS AND MARRIAGES		ify that this is a true co	round. py of particulars recorded in a the Commonwealth of Australia.
MELBOURNE	01 Feb 2003 -	At	2/

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

.

REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0573.07